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Which of the following describes your
membership status in the International Society of
Arboriculture (ISA)?
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Which of the following best describes your
current employment status? (Select one

0%
0%

Prefer not to answer

. 2%
Other, pleas fy:
er, please specify 2%

1%
u loyed
nemploye J 1%

2%
0%

Student

. 2%
Employed part-time
ployead p J 0%

5%

Retired
etire 4%

Self-employed/Freelance/Independent contractor | B 11%
b
. 15%
Business owner
17%
Employed full-time 63%
66%
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What is your current area of practice? (Select all that apply)

Prefer not to answer '0%%
O plese sl 1
Supplier/Manufacturer l:l?%
Extension L
o N=220

Research

4%

Training 9%

12%

Education 119%

Utility/Vegetation Management 16%

Municipal Forestry 17%

Landscaping/Nursery 17%

20%

: 22%
Public Works/Government 18%

23%

Urban Forestry 3%

. . . 42%
Commercial/Residential Tree Work 48%
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What option below most closely describes
your current job function? (Select one

Prefer not to answer %
= N=220
Other, please specify: T 5%

Intern, please specify: = (%
Apprentice, please specify: . d'n/"f’
Researcher [ g%, 1%
Trainer [ 1927
Marketing/Sales [ —— 79
Educator | DY, 37
Landscape Architect | — 0 3%
Horticulturist | ——— 77;
Municipal Arborist | o 6%
Urban Forester | oy 107
Owner/President | 13%
Consultant | e 16%
Tree Worker/Climber/Technician | —— 1%
VELCECIRIEERVECIg = TS
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How many years have you been in the

arboriculture industry?

15%

30 or more years 14%

20 to 29 years 17%

12%

13%

15 to 19 years 14%

15%

10 to 14 years 20%

Less than 1 year H% 2%

15 years or more (net)

14 years or less (net)

0% 10% 20% 30%
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Average 16.1
Median 12
Mode 7
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50%

17.1
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56%
61%

60%

70%



What are the primary issues and challenges you
currently face in your career?

| am not facing any professional challenges

Other, please specify:

Dealing with discrimination and/or harassment in the workforce

Lack of support in following safety protocols

Communicating with colleagues and others virtually because of the pandemic
Searching for a new job

Securing funding for research or other projects

Marketing and outreach to potential clients

Managing technical and scientific information to avoid overload

Dealing with the increased demand for professional arboriculture

Physical limitations created through work in arboriculture (chronic and acute injuries)
Keeping up with the rules and regulations impacting the arboriculture industry

Planning for leadership changes within my organization that will happen in the coming years (succession planning)
Identifying how to be competitive but still run a profitable and successful business
Dealing with the impacts of climate change

Keeping up with the latest technology and innovation in the arboriculture industry
Competitive pressure from unethical and/or unqualified companies in my area
Educating potential clients about the need for professional tree care

Dealing with public misperceptions of my work and the arboriculture industry

Finding time to focus on professional development (credential maintenance, CEUs, etc )

Hiring qualified staff and managing workforce turnover
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What resources do you need for your job/career
but currently do not receive from any organization
including your employer, if employed)?

I have access to all the resources | need for my job/career 23%

24% N=212

. 5%
COVID-19 guidelines tailored to my work environment _ 5%/00/"

Resources for developing soft skills (e g, talking to clients, interviewing for a job) ‘0 13%
Resources for running/starting a business m 18%
Succession planning guidance/tools ” 17%
Information on possible career pathways in the arboriculture industry and how to pursue them m 21%
Affordable education/training on technical skills | need for my current job ” 27%
Information on new techniques and approaches in the arboriculture industry m 28%
Salary information for benchmarking against peers in the industry m 3d%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

mNET W Texas Chapter (US) 8



To what extent do
the following
reasons drive your
decision to
maintain
membership in ISA

Staying informed on research and changes/trends in the arboriculture industry

Learning about technical training and continuing education opportunities

Connecting with peers in the arboriculture industry

Being affiliated with a professional association that serves the arboriculture industry and promotes
greater awareness of the benefits of trees

Registering for the ISA Annual International Conference and Trade Show with the discounted
member rate

Obtaining/maintaining ISA Credentials and/or qualifications at a discounted rate

Texas Chapter
(Us)
9%
1%
7%
32%
60%
91%
12%
3%
9%
38%
50%
88%
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10%
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35%
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100%
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26%
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10%
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8%

29%

61%

90%
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20%
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Overall, how satisfied are you with your [SA
membership?

0,
Top-two box /6%
80%
1 0,
Extremely satisfied 8%
23%
589
Satisfied %
57%
0,
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 13%
15%

Texas Chapter (US) NET

Dissatisfied r 3%
1%
Average 3.9 3.9
. Median 4 4
Extremely dissatisfied EA 3% Mode 4 4
0
Columnn 209 4750
Bottom-two box - 5%
5%
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How likely are you to renew your ISA
membership next year?

Bottom-two box

Extremely likely

Likel

Unsure 8%
5%
. 2%
Unlikel
nlikely rl%

] 1%
Extremely unlikely

3%
Bottom-two box

0% 10% 20% 30%

51%

38%

40% 50%
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60%

60%

70%

Average
Median
Mode
Columnn

80%

4517 44
5 5
5 5
206 4714

89%

90%

93%

100%

11



How likely are you to recommend ISA

membership to a colleague or friend in the
arboriculture industry?

Average
Median
Mode
Columnn

841

10
215

7.7

10
6029
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What are the top areas or offerings from ISA that make you
likely to recommend membership? (Select up to 5)

None of the above

Other, please specify:

Diversity, equity, and inclusion efforts

Customer service

Educational materials in my native language

Value of membership compared to cost

Opportunities to collaborate with industry leaders

Quality and value of educational materials compared to cost
Digital and printed publications

Information about current research

Relevance of ISA content and resources to my career

Latest industry information

Events, conferences, and networking opportunities

Easy access to educational and professional development resources

Professional development opportunities

1%
1%

2%
2%

5%
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10
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Who pays your ISA membership dues?

2%
Other, please specify:
1%

4%
My employer and | share the cost
2%
40%
My employer
47%
| pay my own dues
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Based on what you currently pay for membership,
do you believe the value you receive is

N=105

o
Don’t know/Unsure 10%

5%

9
Top-two box 24%

33%

0,
Much greater than the cost of membership 7%

11%

0,
Greater than the cost of membership 17%

22%

44%

Equal h f hi
qual to the cost of membership 47%

9
Less than the cost of membership 18%

14%

: 5%
Much less than the cost of membership 1%
0

1

B 23%
X 15%
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How likely are you to join or rejoin ISA as a
member in the next year?

N=26

36%
Top-two box %

38%

12%

Extremely likely 12%
b

0
Likely 25%
27%
0y
Unsure 38%
42%
0
Unlikely t o
b

8%

Extremely unlikely 8%
(]

0
Bottom-two box 25%
19%
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What could ISA add or change that would make
membership more attractive to you? (Select up to 5

Nothing would increase the value of membership 0% 13%

Other, please specify: 13% 18%

Provide more resources in languages other than English 0%_ 9%

Provide more opportunities to engage with peers in a digital global community

10%
9% N=22

Support diversity, equity, and inclusion in the arboriculture industry and workforce m 13%
Provide more opportunities to be involved in advocacy efforts that promote the importance of professional arborists to m
consumers 18%
. . . 17%
Provide more virtual events/meetings |y 375
Provide more in-person events/meetings | 329
32%

Base membership dues on scalable amounts dependent on global economic ratings m% 20%

Increase the impact or visibility of ISA’s advocacy efforts that promote the importance of professional arborists to
consumers 18%

21%

22%

Provide more support and access to research 23%

42%

Provide more online learning opportunities and resources 50%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

mNET H Texas Chapter (US) 17
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What could Texas Chapter (U.S.) do to increase the
value of membership? (Select all that apply

Nothing could increase the value of membership

Other, please specify:

Better customer service

Better communication

More volunteer opportunities

Offer programs on specialized topics, please specify:

Deeper discounts

Improve content/speakers at programs

More research and development

Better event locations

More opportunities for certification preparation and training

More opportunities to earn CEUs

More local events

I 16%
I 7%

L JEN

I %
I 5%
I 10%

N=224
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Do you currently hold/maintain an ISA
credential?

N=229

71% M
62%
38%
29%\]/ .
Yes No
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Which of the following ISA credentials do you
currently hold/maintain? (Select all that apply

| 1%
0%

, N=161
ISA Certified Tree Worker Climber Specialist® E‘V‘%
(]

ISA Certified Tree Worker Arial Lift Specialist®

0
ISA Certified Arborist Municipal Specialist® . 6%

0,
ISA Board Certified Master Arborist® . 6%

0,

ISA Certified Arborist Utility Specialist® 7%
8%

. P 31%
ISAT Risk A t lificat
ree Rk Assessment Qualification _30%
0,
ISA Certified Arborist® 89%
94%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Which of the following ISA credentials are you in
the process of earning or do you plan to earn in
the future?

0,
Unsure/Undecided _ 5%

0%

N=95

0
ISA Certified Tree Worker Arial Lift Specialist® 7%

4%

12%

ISA Certified Arborist Utility Specialist 13%

0,
ISA Certified Tree Worker Climber Specialist® 13%

7%

0,
ISA Certified Arborist Municipal Specialist® 19%

17%

- e 23%
e e
; [P 33%
lSA Tree RISk Assessment Quallflcatlon _ 33%
I’ : 49%
®
194 Certfied Arborit _8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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For you personally, what are the primary reasons
for pursuing an ISA credential? (Select all that

app|y N=217

4%

Other, please specify: 5%
0

20%

My employer or a bid contract required it 19%

. . . 24%
Obtain a promotion and/or raise 21%

45%

Gain a competitive edge over other professionals 21%
0

46%

Stay on par with other professionals 53%

48%

Establish myself in the industry 49%
0

58%

Demonstrate my knowledge/qualifications to others in the industry 50%
0

- . . 59%
. 77%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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Why have you not maintained or pursued an
ISA credential? (Select all that apply

T 25%
| was unaware of ISA credentialing programs — 8%
. . ) . 8%
Testing opportunities are not readily available 7%
; 9%
am new to the industry | —— 25

I hold a credential from another organization that is considered equivalent to an ISA credential m 12%
Credential is too difficult to maintain m 11%

Too time consuming 0%_ 12%

ISA credentials are not valuable where I live and work “ 15%
: 20%
. 22%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

mNET mTexas Chapter (US) 23
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How satisfied are you with your experience in the
ISA component organization(s) in which you hold
membership?

Texas Chapter (US) Row n

! 2% > N=427
2 1% 3 B
3 1% 2
4 16% 37
5 45% 104
6 37% 86
5&6 82% 190



Which of the following attributes do you most associate with ISA?

Exclusionary
Rigid

Slow
Disconnected
Elitist
Transparent
None of the above
Self-Serving
Diverse
Inclusive
Bureaucratic
Affordable
Responsive
Innovative
Collaborative
Forward-looking
Prestigious
Accessible
Reliable
Effective
Guiding
Influential
Expensive
Essential

Trustworthy
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What is your
level of
agreement
with the
following
statements

ISA is a valuable source of cutting-edge industry information

ISA supports important research on behalf of the arborist

community

ISA supports valuable educational opportunities

ISA provides valuable networking opportunities globally

ISA is an inclusive network of practitioners, scientists, and

students interested in arboriculture and urban forestry

ISA provides the resources needed for career advancement

Texas Chapter (US)
3%
2%
1%

20%
60%
18%
77%
2%
1%
1%
24%
52%
22%
74%
3%
2%
1%
12%
57%
28%
85%
9%
3%
6%
34%
46%
12%
57%
5%
1%
4%
19%
53%
22%
76%
6%
3%
3%
25%
50%
20%
69%
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1%
3%
24%
54%
18%
73%
3%
1%
2%
23%
54%
21%
75%
3%
1%
2%
17%
57%
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5%
40%
42%
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20%
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In general, not exclusive to ISA, what are your preferred

methods for receiving news, updates, and other
information regarding the arboriculture industry?

None of the above 1% =
R o N=225
Other, please specify: 1%/?’

TV/Cable 3%

NI

%

N
=
S
>
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Text/SMS message
Podcast 20%

Social media
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Mail

Publication

E-newsletter

Websites f,}OS%
. 76%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

B NET M Texas Chapter (US)

90%

27



How often would you like to receive emails with
news, updates, and other information from [SA?

N=203

NET ™ Texas Chapter (US)
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80%

70%
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50%

40%

30%

20%

10% &

0%

In what state or territory do you reside?

91% 1™

16%
6% 5%

0
=0 m Hm

|
California Florida Texas

3%

1% 19% 2% 1% 1%
— - | —
Colorado Indiana Tennessee

M Texas Chapter (US) ® NET

1% 1%
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Utah

2% 9y,

Oklahoma
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1% 1%

Louisiana

1% 1%

Alabama

1% 1%

New Mexico
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What is your preferred language? (Select all
that apply)

N=223

Spanish
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What is the highest level of education you
have completed?

N=212

2%

Prefer not to answer
2%

3%

Other, please specify: 2%
0

3%

Doctoral degree, medical degree, law degree, or equivalent 29
0

0,
Technical/Vocational degree or equivalent 10%

5%

0
Associate degree or equivalent 1%

9%

. 16%
High school 14%

0,
Master’s degree or equivalent 17%

21%

. 37%
Bachelor’s d lent
seneons degres orequaen _ 44%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
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For statistical purposes, what year were you
born?

Average 47.8 45.7
Median 47 44
Prefer not to answer lO‘Vi% Mode 32 32
Column n 203 6422
oo | N<203

55 to 64 19%

26%

20%

45 to 54 20%

25%

35to 44 25%

251034 22%

17%

0,
24 or younger 19 3%
0

49%
45 or older (net) 56%

0
44 or younger (net) 50%

44%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

For statistical purposes, with which gender identity do

you most identify? (Select all that apply)

M Texas Chapter (US) mNET
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Please indicate the racial and/or ethnic groups
with which you identify. (Select all that apply

6%
Prefer not to answer - 6%

ici i _describe 2%
Race or ethnicity not listed/Prefer to self-describe el N B 186
South Asian (including Bangladeshi, Bhutanese, Indian, Nepali, Pakistani, and Sri Lankan) lloofz%

. . 0%
Middle Eastern or North African 1%

Southeast Asian (including Burmese, Cambodian, Filipino, Hmong, Indonesian, Laotian, Malaysian, Mien, Singaporean, | 1%
Thai, and Vietnamese) | 1%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander L 1;{’%

East Asian (including Chinese, Japanese, Korean, Mongolian, Tibetan, and Taiwanese) I. 1;/?%

Native American, Alaska Native, First Nations, Métis, or Inuit 2222

. . 2%
Black or African American L 2%

Hispanic or Latina/Latino/Latinx B 89

N 9%
: 82%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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